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as of Apr 20, 2021

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
16 - 7 14 - 6 6 - 3 8 - 3 2 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Torrance, Ava 7 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 3 0.00 0 3 0.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
2 Bush, Hayley 84 51 0.61 14 154 .240 899 10.70 5 11 0.06 1 245 2.92 2 26 28 0.33 1 6 71.0
3 Renner, Megan 6 1 0.17 0 1 1.000 2 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.17 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1.0
4 Newton, Caitlyn 83 326 3.93 150 1043 .169 8 0.10 38 37 0.46 9 164 1.98 5 42 47 0.57 1 0 390.0
5 Chinn, Maddy 51 90 1.76 35 258 .213 2 0.04 0 0 0.00 1 22 0.43 3 25 28 0.55 1 0 105.5
6 Chacon, Savana 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
8 Schermerhorn, Maddie 84 2 0.02 1 6 .167 17 0.20 1 6 0.01 12 119 1.42 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3.0

10 Hornung, Marissa 84 3 0.04 0 21 .143 8 0.10 14 15 0.17 18 235 2.80 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 17.0
11 Terwilliger, Emma 59 0 0.00 0 1 .000 1 0.02 6 4 0.10 0 8 0.14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0
12 Ellis, Emma 35 65 1.86 28 161 .230 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 13 0.37 2 15 17 0.49 2 0 74.5
13 Brown, Molly 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0.0
16 Koch, Madeline 28 30 1.07 18 101 .119 1 0.04 0 0 0.00 0 7 0.25 3 9 12 0.43 2 1 37.5
17 Trammell, Taylor 84 124 1.48 29 260 .365 3 0.04 0 0 0.00 1 15 0.18 8 129 137 1.63 13 0 196.5
18 Johnson, Jael 84 185 2.20 55 365 .356 0 0.00 10 22 0.12 0 36 0.43 9 85 94 1.12 5 0 246.5
19 Otec, Jena 84 1 0.01 0 13 .077 85 1.01 22 22 0.26 21 383 4.56 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 23.0
20 Cleveland, Grace 72 233 3.24 54 607 .295 6 0.08 8 19 0.11 0 93 1.29 1 99 100 1.39 5 0 291.5
PURDUE 84 1111 13.23 384 2991 .243 1032 12.29 104 139 1.24 72 1344 16.00 33 430 248 2.95 31 11 1,463.0
Opponents 84 1093 13.01 518 3186 .180 1021 12.15 72 169 0.86 104 1300 15.48 25 252 151 1.80 19 17 1,316.0

Team statistics
PURDUE OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1111 1093
Errors 384 518
Total Attacks 2991 3186
Attack Pct .243 .180
Kills/Set 13.2 13

SET
Assists 1032 1021
Attempts 2945 3162
Assist Pct .350 .323
Assists/Set 12.3 12.2

SERVE
Aces 104 72
Errors 139 169
Attempts 1930 1720
Serve Pct .928 .902
Aces/Set 1.2 0.9

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 72 104
Errors/Set 0.9 1.2
Attempts 1551 1791
Reception Pct .954 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1344 1300
Digs/Set 16 15.5

BLOCKING
Block solo 33 25
Block Assist 430 252
Total Blocks 248 151
Blocks/Set 3 1.8
Block Errors 31 19
Ball handling errors 11 17

ATTENDANCE
Total 1145 728
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/127 11/66
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/1507 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.

* 01/22/2021 at Wisconsin L 0-3 14-25,15-25,16-25 0
* 01/23/2021 at Wisconsin L 0-3 18-25,21-25,19-25 0
* 01/29/2021 Iowa W 3-0 25-19,25-15,25-17 108
* 01/30/2021 Iowa W 3-0 25-16,25-15,25-21 94
* 02/05/2021 Minnesota L 2-3 25-20,23-25,26-24,21-25,7-15 128
* 02/06/2021 Minnesota L 2-3 18-25,25-17,25-17,21-25,9-15 129
* 02/13/2021 at Michigan W 3-1 25-22,25-22,24-26,25-22 65
* 02/14/2021 at Michigan W 3-1 26-24,22-25,25-13,25-18 65
* 02/19/2021 Northwestern W 3-0 25-20,25-15,25-13 138
* 02/20/2021 Northwestern W 3-1 25-18,22-25,25-15,25-19 149
* 02/23/2021 at Indiana W 3-0 25-20,25-17,25-14 0
* 02/28/2021 Indiana W 3-0 25-18,25-11,25-16 139
* 03/05/2021 at Penn St. W 3-1 25-22,26-24,21-25,25-14 114
* 03/06/2021 at Penn St. L 1-3 19-25,25-16,21-25,23-25 176
* 03/19/2021 at Rutgers W 3-1 25-21,25-16,24-26,25-18 20
* 03/20/2021 at Rutgers W 3-0 25-15,25-21,25-12 20
* 03/26/2021 at Ohio St. W 3-1 20-25,25-22,25-22,25-22 128
* 03/27/2021 at Ohio St. W 3-1 20-25,26-24,25-21,25-18 140
* 04/02/2021 Illinois W 3-0 25-10,27-25,25-20 127
* 04/03/2021 Illinois L 2-3 25-15,21-25,25-18,25-27,11-15 133

04/15/2021 vs High Point W 3-0 26-24,25-18,25-19 0
04/18/2021 vs Oregon W 3-1 25-17,25-16,22-25,26-24 0
04/19/2021 vs Kentucky L 0-3 23-25,20-25,16-25 4520
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
16 - 7 14 - 6 6 - 3 8 - 3 2 - 1

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

1 Torrance, Ava 7 7-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 .000 0 0.00 3 11 .727
2 Bush, Hayley 84 23-23 51 0.61 14 154 .240 899 10.70 2379 .378 5 0.06 11 271 .959
3 Renner, Megan 6 6-0 1 0.17 0 1 1.000 2 0.33 17 .118 0 0.00 0 2 1.000
4 Newton, Caitlyn 83 23-23 326 3.93 150 1043 .169 8 0.10 57 .140 38 0.46 37 344 .892
5 Chinn, Maddy 51 19-2 90 1.76 35 258 .213 2 0.04 13 .154 0 0.00 0 3 1.000
6 Chacon, Savana 3 3-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
8 Schermerhorn, Maddie 84 23-0 2 0.02 1 6 .167 17 0.20 49 .347 1 0.01 6 51 .882

10 Hornung, Marissa 84 23-23 3 0.04 0 21 .143 8 0.10 55 .145 14 0.17 15 350 .957
11 Terwilliger, Emma 59 20-0 0 0.00 0 1 .000 1 0.02 3 .333 6 0.10 4 107 .963
12 Ellis, Emma 35 14-0 65 1.86 28 161 .230 0 0.00 5 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
13 Brown, Molly 3 3-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
16 Koch, Madeline 28 14-2 30 1.07 18 101 .119 1 0.04 4 .250 0 0.00 0 0 .000
17 Trammell, Taylor 84 23-23 124 1.48 29 260 .365 3 0.04 9 .333 0 0.00 0 0 .000
18 Johnson, Jael 84 23-23 185 2.20 55 365 .356 0 0.00 15 .000 10 0.12 22 146 .849
19 Otec, Jena 84 23-0 1 0.01 0 13 .077 85 1.01 306 .278 22 0.26 22 383 .943
20 Cleveland, Grace 72 19-19 233 3.24 54 607 .295 6 0.08 32 .188 8 0.11 19 262 .927

PURDUE 84 23-23 1111 13.23 384 2991 .243 1032 12.29 2945 .350 104 1.24 139 1930 .928
Opponents 84 23-23 1093 13.01 518 3186 .180 1021 12.15 3162 .323 72 0.86 169 1720 .902

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

1 Torrance, Ava 7 0 0 .000 3 0.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
2 Bush, Hayley 84 1 3 .667 245 2.92 2 26 28 0.33 1 6 71.0 0.85
3 Renner, Megan 6 0 0 .000 1 0.17 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1.0 0.17
4 Newton, Caitlyn 83 9 160 .944 164 1.98 5 42 47 0.57 1 0 390.0 4.70
5 Chinn, Maddy 51 1 16 .938 22 0.43 3 25 28 0.55 1 0 105.5 2.07
6 Chacon, Savana 3 0 1 1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
8 Schermerhorn, Maddie 84 12 361 .967 119 1.42 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3.0 0.04

10 Hornung, Marissa 84 18 507 .964 235 2.80 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 17.0 0.20
11 Terwilliger, Emma 59 0 1 1.000 8 0.14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0 0.10
12 Ellis, Emma 35 0 1 1.000 13 0.37 2 15 17 0.49 2 0 74.5 2.13
13 Brown, Molly 3 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0.0 0.00
16 Koch, Madeline 28 0 0 .000 7 0.25 3 9 12 0.43 2 1 37.5 1.34
17 Trammell, Taylor 84 1 2 .500 15 0.18 8 129 137 1.63 13 0 196.5 2.34
18 Johnson, Jael 84 0 4 1.000 36 0.43 9 85 94 1.12 5 0 246.5 2.93
19 Otec, Jena 84 21 485 .957 383 4.56 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 23.0 0.27
20 Cleveland, Grace 72 0 1 1.000 93 1.29 1 99 100 1.39 5 0 291.5 4.05

- TEAM - 9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
PURDUE 84 72 1551 .954 1344 16.00 33 430 248.0 2.95 31 11 1463.0 17.42
Opponents 84 104 1791 .942 1300 15.48 25 252 151.0 1.80 19 17 1316.0 15.67


